
==============================================================================================
        <<< *     Asdorflauf Wehbach    *    2. Lauf zum AUSDAUER-CUP-2022     * >>>
        <<< *              02.04.2022  *  Ausrichter: VfL Wehbach              * >>>
==============================================================================================

[ Bambini * 300m * 14.00 Uhr ]          
   1 |  1.BAMW |     1:13  969  LENI WILLWACHER            TUS BAD MARIENBERG       0  2015 
   2 |  1.BAMM |     1:17  914  LEVIN SCHNEIDER            TUS DEUZ                 0  2015 
   3 |  2.BAMM |     1:20  910  IBRAHIM LAHNICHE           TUS DEUZ                 0  2015 
   4 |  3.BAMM |     1:21  948  TILL SASSE                 SG WENDEN                0  2016 
   5 |  2.BAMW |     1:51  928  LARA HOFFMANN              TRI TEAM SIEGERLAND      0  2017 
   6 |  4.BAMM |     2:03  938  NEVIO MÜHLON                                        0  2017 
   7 |  3.BAMW |     2:27  970  INES WUNDERLICH            TRI TEAM SIEGERLAND      0  2017 
   8 |  5.BAMM |     3:37  947  LEO SASSE                  SG WENDEN                0  2019 
   9 |  4.BAMW |     4:25  920  LARA BLESER                DJK                      0  2019 

>>> [BAMW ] KLASSE: BAMBINI (W)  (JAHRGANG 2015/JÜNGER)
   1     1:13  969  LENI WILLWACHER            TUS BAD MARIENBERG       0  2015 
   2     1:51  928  LARA HOFFMANN              TRI TEAM SIEGERLAND      0  2017 
   3     2:27  970  INES WUNDERLICH            TRI TEAM SIEGERLAND      0  2017 
   4     4:25  920  LARA BLESER                DJK                      0  2019 

>>> [BAMM ] KLASSE: BAMBINI (M)  (JAHRGANG 2015/JÜNGER)
   1     1:17  914  LEVIN SCHNEIDER            TUS DEUZ                 0  2015 
   2     1:20  910  IBRAHIM LAHNICHE           TUS DEUZ                 0  2015 
   3     1:21  948  TILL SASSE                 SG WENDEN                0  2016 
   4     2:03  938  NEVIO MÜHLON                                        0  2017 
   5     3:37  947  LEO SASSE                  SG WENDEN                0  2019 

[ Schüler * 1000m * 14.05 Uhr ]         
   1 |  1.M15  |     3:17  930  HENDRIK HOMBACH            VFB WISSEN               1  2007 
   2 |  1.M14  |     3:18  449  JULIUS HJEHN               DJK BETZDORF         BET 1  2008 
   3 |  2.M14  |     3:23  943  SIMON RENK                 TV DAADEN            DAA 1  2008 
   4 |  3.M14  |     3:29  918  JANNIS BECKER              CLV SIEGERLAND           1  2008 
   5 |  1.M13  |     3:33  940  LEVI REICHENAU             TV JAHN SIEGEN           1  2009 
   6 |  1.M10  |     3:36  915  JANIS SEMMERING            TUS DEUZ                 1  2012 
   7 |  1.M12  |     3:38  956  PAUL STAHL                 SG WENDEN                1  2010 
   8 |  2.M12  |     3:42  964  THEO UTSCH                 ASC WEIßBACHTAL          1  2010 
   9 |  3.M12  |     3:42  958  LENNART STOCK              DJK BETZDORF             1  2010 
  10 |  4.M12  |     3:43  905  MALTE GERSEMSKY            TUS DEUZ                 1  2010 
  11 |  2.M13  |     3:46  926  DANIEL HALBE               DJK HERDORF              1  2009 
  12 |  1.M11  |     3:54  993  LEONARD UEBACH             CVJM SIEGEN          S2  1  2011 
  13 |  4.M14  |     3:57  935  SIMON KRUMM                ASC WEIßBACHTAL          1  2008 
  14 |  5.M12  |     4:01  967  MICHEL WILLWACHER          TUS BAD MARIENBERG       1  2010 
  15 |  1.M9   |     4:17  994  MAXIMILIAN SCHEPP          1.FC DAUTENBACH          1  2013 
  16 |  1.M8   |     4:17  931  ELIAS KLEIN                                         1  2014 
  17 |  2.M10  |     4:18  908  BENEDIKT KLEEMANN          TUS DEUZ                 1  2012 
  18 |  2.M9   |     4:23  955  MORITZ SCHNEIDER           DJK BETZDORF             1  2013 
  19 |  3.M9   |     4:23  906  MICHEL JONNE HELD          TUS DEUZ                 1  2013 
  20 |  4.M9   |     4:29  929  NILS HOFFMANN              TRI TEAM SIEGERLAND      1  2013 
  21 |  5.M9   |     4:32  952  LEO SCHNEIDER              DJK BETZDORF             1  2013 
  22 |  3.M10  |     4:33  902  YOUNIS BIROU               TUS DEUZ                 1  2012 
  23 |  2.M8   |     4:46  949  JONAS SCHEPP               1.FC DAUTENBACH          1  2014 
  24 |  3.M8   |     5:09  913  FELIX MATTHEO REIFENRATH   TUS DEUZ                 1  2014 
  25 |  5.M14  |     5:43  936  MÜERMANN LEON              TRI TEAM SIEGERLAND      1  2008 

>>> [M8   ] KLASSE: KINDER M8  (JAHRGANG 2014/JÜNGER)
   1     4:17  931  ELIAS KLEIN                                         1  2014 
   2     4:46  949  JONAS SCHEPP               1.FC DAUTENBACH          1  2014 
   3     5:09  913  FELIX MATTHEO REIFENRATH   TUS DEUZ                 1  2014 

>>> [M9   ] KLASSE: KINDER M9  (JAHRGANG 2013)
   1     4:17  994  MAXIMILIAN SCHEPP          1.FC DAUTENBACH          1  2013 
   2     4:23  955  MORITZ SCHNEIDER           DJK BETZDORF             1  2013 
   3     4:23  906  MICHEL JONNE HELD          TUS DEUZ                 1  2013 
   4     4:29  929  NILS HOFFMANN              TRI TEAM SIEGERLAND      1  2013 



   5     4:32  952  LEO SCHNEIDER              DJK BETZDORF             1  2013 

>>> [M10  ] KLASSE: KINDER M10 (JAHRGANG 2012)
   1     3:36  915  JANIS SEMMERING            TUS DEUZ                 1  2012 
   2     4:18  908  BENEDIKT KLEEMANN          TUS DEUZ                 1  2012 
   3     4:33  902  YOUNIS BIROU               TUS DEUZ                 1  2012 

>>> [M11  ] KLASSE: KINDER M11 (JAHRGANG 2011)
   1     3:54  993  LEONARD UEBACH             CVJM SIEGEN          S2  1  2011 

>>> [M12  ] KLASSE: JUGEND M12 (JAHRGANG 2010)
   1     3:38  956  PAUL STAHL                 SG WENDEN                1  2010 
   2     3:42  964  THEO UTSCH                 ASC WEIßBACHTAL          1  2010 
   3     3:42  958  LENNART STOCK              DJK BETZDORF             1  2010 
   4     3:43  905  MALTE GERSEMSKY            TUS DEUZ                 1  2010 
   5     4:01  967  MICHEL WILLWACHER          TUS BAD MARIENBERG       1  2010 

>>> [M13  ] KLASSE: JUGEND M13 (JAHRGANG 2009)
   1     3:33  940  LEVI REICHENAU             TV JAHN SIEGEN           1  2009 
   2     3:46  926  DANIEL HALBE               DJK HERDORF              1  2009 

>>> [M14  ] KLASSE: JUGEND M14 (JAHRGANG 2008)
   1     3:18  449  JULIUS HJEHN               DJK BETZDORF         BET 1  2008 
   2     3:23  943  SIMON RENK                 TV DAADEN            DAA 1  2008 
   3     3:29  918  JANNIS BECKER              CLV SIEGERLAND           1  2008 
   4     3:57  935  SIMON KRUMM                ASC WEIßBACHTAL          1  2008 
   5     5:43  936  MÜERMANN LEON              TRI TEAM SIEGERLAND      1  2008 

>>> [M15  ] KLASSE: JUGEND M15 (JAHRGANG 2007)
   1     3:17  930  HENDRIK HOMBACH            VFB WISSEN               1  2007 

[ Schülerinnen * 1000m * 14.15 Uhr ]    
   1 |  1.W13  |     3:39  965  NELE WALKENBACH            VFB WISSEN               2  2009 
   1 |  1.W13  |     3:39  937  SINA LÜCKE                 TV JAHN SIEGEN           2  2009 
   3 |  3.W13  |     3:40  954  MATHILDA SCHNEIDER         VFB WISSEN               2  2009 
   4 |  4.W13  |     3:42  950  EMMA SCHNEIDER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL          2  2009 
   5 |  1.W14  |     3:45  927  MELINA HAUBRICH            VFB WISSEN               2  2008 
   6 |  1.W15  |     3:46  907  AMELIE KLEEMANN            TUS DEUZ                 2  2007 
   7 |  5.W13  |     3:52  933  LOUISA KLEINE              SG WENDEN                2  2009 
   8 |  6.W13  |     3:53  917  KATHLEEN ZIMMER            TUS DEUZ                 2  2009 
   9 |  7.W13  |     3:54  953  MATHILDA SCHNEIDER         ASC WEIßBACHTAL          2  2009 
  10 |  2.W15  |     3:55  934  SVENJA KROMBACH            TV JAHN SIEGEN           2  2007 
  11 |  1.W10  |     3:56  951  LENI SCHNEIDER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL          2  2012 
  12 |  8.W13  |     3:57  946  MATHILDA ROTHE             SG WENDEN                2  2009 
  13 |  3.W15  |     3:58  921  LEYLA CADI                 VFB WISSEN               2  2007 
  14 |  1.W11  |     4:00  916  KATHARINA WEYAND           TUS DEUZ                 2  2011 
  15 |  1.W12  |     4:01  939  ZOE KRISTIN PAGE           DJK HERDORF              2  2010 
  16 |  2.W10  |     4:05  968  IDA WILLWACHER             TUS BAD MARIENBERG       2  2012 
  17 |  3.W10  |     4:07  932  FILIPA KLEIN               ASC WEIßBACHTAL          2  2012 
  18 |  4.W10  |     4:11  900  SOFI BEJM                  TUS DEUZ                 2  2012 
  19 |  5.W10  |     4:14  957  EMMA STANGIER              VFB WISSEN               2  2012 
  20 |  2.W11  |     4:29  901  ROMEISA BIROU              TUS DEUZ                 2  2011 
  21 |  3.W11  |     4:32  924  HANNE GIEBELER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL          2  2011 
  22 |  1.W8   |     4:45  962  DEBORA UTSCH                                        2  2014 
  23 |  1.W9   |     4:50  963  JEMIMA UTSCH                                        2  2013 
  24 |  2.W9   |     4:50  961  CAROLIN UPMANN             VFB WISSEN               2  2013 
  25 |  6.W10  |     5:13  919  LILLY BERG                 ASC WEIßBACHTAL          2  2012 
  26 |  3.W9   |     5:19  971  ZINA WUNDERLICH            TRI TEAM SIEGERLAND      2  2013 
  27 |  2.W8   |     6:01  904  ISA FUCHS                  TUS DEUZ                 2  2014 

>>> [W8   ] KLASSE: KINDER W8  (JAHRGANG 2014/JÜNGER)
   1     4:45  962  DEBORA UTSCH                                        2  2014 
   2     6:01  904  ISA FUCHS                  TUS DEUZ                 2  2014 

>>> [W9   ] KLASSE: KINDER W9  (JAHRGANG 2013)
   1     4:50  963  JEMIMA UTSCH                                        2  2013 



   2     4:50  961  CAROLIN UPMANN             VFB WISSEN               2  2013 
   3     5:19  971  ZINA WUNDERLICH            TRI TEAM SIEGERLAND      2  2013 

>>> [W10  ] KLASSE: KINDER W10 (JAHRGANG 2012)
   1     3:56  951  LENI SCHNEIDER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL          2  2012 
   2     4:05  968  IDA WILLWACHER             TUS BAD MARIENBERG       2  2012 
   3     4:07  932  FILIPA KLEIN               ASC WEIßBACHTAL          2  2012 
   4     4:11  900  SOFI BEJM                  TUS DEUZ                 2  2012 
   5     4:14  957  EMMA STANGIER              VFB WISSEN               2  2012 
   6     5:13  919  LILLY BERG                 ASC WEIßBACHTAL          2  2012 

>>> [W11  ] KLASSE: KINDER W11 (JAHRGANG 2011)
   1     4:00  916  KATHARINA WEYAND           TUS DEUZ                 2  2011 
   2     4:29  901  ROMEISA BIROU              TUS DEUZ                 2  2011 
   3     4:32  924  HANNE GIEBELER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL          2  2011 

>>> [W12  ] KLASSE: JUGEND W12 (JAHRGANG 2010)
   1     4:01  939  ZOE KRISTIN PAGE           DJK HERDORF              2  2010 

>>> [W13  ] KLASSE: JUGEND W13 (JAHRGANG 2009)
   1     3:39  965  NELE WALKENBACH            VFB WISSEN               2  2009 
   1     3:39  937  SINA LÜCKE                 TV JAHN SIEGEN           2  2009 
   3     3:40  954  MATHILDA SCHNEIDER         VFB WISSEN               2  2009 
   4     3:42  950  EMMA SCHNEIDER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL          2  2009 
   5     3:52  933  LOUISA KLEINE              SG WENDEN                2  2009 
   6     3:53  917  KATHLEEN ZIMMER            TUS DEUZ                 2  2009 
   7     3:54  953  MATHILDA SCHNEIDER         ASC WEIßBACHTAL          2  2009 
   8     3:57  946  MATHILDA ROTHE             SG WENDEN                2  2009 

>>> [W14  ] KLASSE: JUGEND W14 (JAHRGANG 2008)
   1     3:45  927  MELINA HAUBRICH            VFB WISSEN               2  2008 

>>> [W15  ] KLASSE: JUGEND W15 (JAHRGANG 2007)
   1     3:46  907  AMELIE KLEEMANN            TUS DEUZ                 2  2007 
   2     3:55  934  SVENJA KROMBACH            TV JAHN SIEGEN           2  2007 
   3     3:58  921  LEYLA CADI                 VFB WISSEN               2  2007 

[ 2,5km * 14.35 Uhr ]                   
   1 |  1.FUNM |  1.F |    12:06  481  MAX PAULS                                              2011 
   2 |  1.FUNW |  2.F |    12:56  480  EDITH PAULS                                            1977 
   3 |  2.FUNW |  3.F |    17:30  484  TABITHA UTSCH                                          1985 

>>> [FUNW ] KLASSE: FUN-RUN (WEIBLICH)
   1    12:56  480  EDITH PAULS                                            1977 
   2    17:30  484  TABITHA UTSCH                                          1985 

>>> [FUNM ] KLASSE: FUN-RUN (MÄNNLICH)
   1    12:06  481  MAX PAULS                                              2011 

[   5km * 14.35 Uhr ]                   
   1 |  1.5MJED|      |    17:35  404  JOHANNES DIEDERSHAGEN      SG WESTERWALD               1990 
   2 |  2.5MJED|      |    17:40  448  CARSTEN WUNDERLICH         LG KINDELSBERG              1972 
   3 |  3.5MJED|      |    18:17  440  ANDREAS SENNER             TUS DEUZ                    1969 
   4 |  1.5WU20|      |    18:48  430  JOHANNA PULTE              SG WENDEN                   2003 
   5 |  4.5MJED|      |    19:05  403  STEFAN BROCKFELD           TUS DEUZ                    1966 
   6 |  1.5MU18|      |    19:16  409  ADRIAN GIESELER            ASC WEIßBACHTAL             2005 
   7 |  1.5WJED|      |    19:35  422  GABI MÜLLER-SCHERZANT      TUS DEUZ                    1969 
   8 |  5.5MJED|      |    19:45  426  RUBEN NIEMANN              SG WENDEN                   1981 
   9 |  1.5MU16|      |    19:54  402  BEN BERG                   ASC WEIßBACHTAL             2009 
  10 |  1.5MU20|      |    20:42  411  RENE GUDERNATSCH           VFL WEHBACH                 2003 
  11 |  2.5MU18|      |    20:51  417  LEONARD LINZ               VFB WISSEN                  2006 
  12 |  2.5WJED|      |    21:29  441  BIANCA SENNER              TUS DEUZ                    1978 
  13 |  6.5MJED|      |    21:42  451  ANDRE WALKENBACH           VFB WISSEN           WIS    1979 
  14 |  2.5MU16|      |    21:42  419  LOUIS MEIRICH              WSG BAD MARIENBERG          2007 
  15 |  7.5MJED|      |    21:43  423  RAINER MÜLLER              TUS DEUZ                    1950 



  16 |  8.5MJED|      |    21:53  429  PASCALE PAUKE              TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1980 
  17 |  9.5MJED|      |    21:56  424  MARCUS MÜRRMANN            LG KINDELSBERG              1982 
  18 |  3.5MU16|      |    22:01  482  TIM PAULS                                              2009 
  19 | 10.5MJED|      |    22:50  452  BRUNO HOFFMANN             LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IB     1993 
  20 |  2.5MU20|      |    22:57  427  JONATHAN NIX                                           2003 
  21 |  1.5WU18|      |    23:19  408  PAULA FREUDENBERGER        TV JAHN SIEGEN              2005 
  22 | 11.5MJED|      |    23:38  416  HANS-JÜRGEN LICHTE         DJK BETZDORF                1954 
  23 | 12.5MJED|      |    23:43  401  DANIEL ARNHOLD                                         1982 
  24 |  3.5WJED|      |    23:47  413  STINA HUTTERS              SG WENDEN                   2002 
  25 |  4.5WJED|      |    23:51  446  MAREN WERTHENBACH-JONJIC   TUS DEUZ                    1979 
  26 |  5.5WJED|      |    23:56  439  JANA SCHNEIDER             TV JAHN SIEGEN              1994 
  27 | 13.5MJED|      |    24:16  420  KLEMENS MUHL               DJK HERDORF                 1956 
  28 |  6.5WJED|      |    25:10  445  KATRIN WEBER               VFB WISSEN                  1970 
  29 |  7.5WJED|      |    25:16  421  MECHTHILD MUHL             DJK HERDORF                 1960 
  30 | 14.5MJED|      |    25:41  443  CHRISTIAN UTSCH                                        1981 
  31 |  2.5WU20|      |    26:34  432  EMILY RENK                 DJK BETZDORF         BET    2004 
  32 |  2.5WU18|      |    26:55  425  LEONIE MUTKE               ASC WEIßBACHTAL             2005 
  33 | 15.5MJED|      |    27:46  406  MARCUS FISCHER                                         1966 
  34 | 16.5MJED|      |    28:51  412  STEFAN HIMMELBERG                                      1968 
  35 | 17.5MJED|      |    29:02  418  BERND LOOCK                SKIFREUNDE HÜTTENTAL        1953 
  36 | 18.5MJED|      |    29:05  444  RALPH WAGNER               ERDINGER ALKOHOLFREI        1967 
  37 | 19.5MJED|      |    29:07  433  MIKE RENK                                              1971 
  38 |  8.5WJED|      |    29:23  410  MICHAELA GIESELER          ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1985 
  39 |  9.5WJED|      |    31:14  434  ULRKE RENK                                             1970 
  40 | 20.5MJED|      |    34:15  428  MARTIN NÖLL                CVJM SIEGEN                 1964 
  41 | 21.5MJED|      |    35:48  438  WOLFGANG SCHEFCZYK         TV JAHN SIEGEN              1947 
  42 | 22.5MJED|      |    37:45  440  ANDREAS SENNER             TUS DEUZ                    1969 
  43 | 23.5MJED|      |    37:54  405  KLAUS ERWIN                DIE DIENSTAGSLÄUFER         1967 

>>> [5MU16] KLASSE: MÄNNL.JUGEND U16 (JAHRGANG 2007/JÜNGER)
   1    19:54  402  BEN BERG                   ASC WEIßBACHTAL             2009 
   2    21:42  419  LOUIS MEIRICH              WSG BAD MARIENBERG          2007 
   3    22:01  482  TIM PAULS                                              2009 

>>> [5WU18] KLASSE: WEIBL.JUGEND U18 (JAHRGANG 2005/2006)
   1    23:19  408  PAULA FREUDENBERGER        TV JAHN SIEGEN              2005 
   2    26:55  425  LEONIE MUTKE               ASC WEIßBACHTAL             2005 

>>> [5MU18] KLASSE: MÄNNL.JUGEND U18 (JAHRGANG 2005/2006)
   1    19:16  409  ADRIAN GIESELER            ASC WEIßBACHTAL             2005 
   2    20:51  417  LEONARD LINZ               VFB WISSEN                  2006 

>>> [5WU20] KLASSE: WEIBL.JUGEND U20 (JAHRGANG 2003/2004)
   1    18:48  430  JOHANNA PULTE              SG WENDEN                   2003 
   2    26:34  432  EMILY RENK                 DJK BETZDORF         BET    2004 

>>> [5MU20] KLASSE: MÄNNL.JUGEND U20 (JAHRGANG 2003/2004)
   1    20:42  411  RENE GUDERNATSCH           VFL WEHBACH                 2003 
   2    22:57  427  JONATHAN NIX                                           2003 

>>> [5WJED] KLASSE: JEDERMANN (WEIBLICH, JG. 2002/ÄLTER)
   1    19:35  422  GABI MÜLLER-SCHERZANT      TUS DEUZ                    1969 
   2    21:29  441  BIANCA SENNER              TUS DEUZ                    1978 
   3    23:47  413  STINA HUTTERS              SG WENDEN                   2002 
   4    23:51  446  MAREN WERTHENBACH-JONJIC   TUS DEUZ                    1979 
   5    23:56  439  JANA SCHNEIDER             TV JAHN SIEGEN              1994 
   6    25:10  445  KATRIN WEBER               VFB WISSEN                  1970 
   7    25:16  421  MECHTHILD MUHL             DJK HERDORF                 1960 
   8    29:23  410  MICHAELA GIESELER          ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1985 
   9    31:14  434  ULRKE RENK                                             1970 

>>> [5MJED] KLASSE: JEDERMANN (MÄNNLICH, JG. 2002/ÄLTER)
   1    17:35  404  JOHANNES DIEDERSHAGEN      SG WESTERWALD               1990 
   2    17:40  448  CARSTEN WUNDERLICH         LG KINDELSBERG              1972 
   3    18:17  440  ANDREAS SENNER             TUS DEUZ                    1969 
   4    19:05  403  STEFAN BROCKFELD           TUS DEUZ                    1966 
   5    19:45  426  RUBEN NIEMANN              SG WENDEN                   1981 
   6    21:42  451  ANDRE WALKENBACH           VFB WISSEN           WIS    1979 



   7    21:43  423  RAINER MÜLLER              TUS DEUZ                    1950 
   8    21:53  429  PASCALE PAUKE              TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1980 
   9    21:56  424  MARCUS MÜRRMANN            LG KINDELSBERG              1982 
  10    22:50  452  BRUNO HOFFMANN             LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IB     1993 
  11    23:38  416  HANS-JÜRGEN LICHTE         DJK BETZDORF                1954 
  12    23:43  401  DANIEL ARNHOLD                                         1982 
  13    24:16  420  KLEMENS MUHL               DJK HERDORF                 1956 
  14    25:41  443  CHRISTIAN UTSCH                                        1981 
  15    27:46  406  MARCUS FISCHER                                         1966 
  16    28:51  412  STEFAN HIMMELBERG                                      1968 
  17    29:02  418  BERND LOOCK                SKIFREUNDE HÜTTENTAL        1953 
  18    29:05  444  RALPH WAGNER               ERDINGER ALKOHOLFREI        1967 
  19    29:07  433  MIKE RENK                                              1971 
  20    34:15  428  MARTIN NÖLL                CVJM SIEGEN                 1964 
  21    35:48  438  WOLFGANG SCHEFCZYK         TV JAHN SIEGEN              1947 
  22    37:45  440  ANDREAS SENNER             TUS DEUZ                    1969 
  23    37:54  405  KLAUS ERWIN                DIE DIENSTAGSLÄUFER         1967 

[  10km * 14.35 Uhr ]                   
   1 |  1.M30  |  1.M |    31:50  213  MARCO GIESE                SG WENDEN                   1992 
   2 |  1.MHK  |  2.M |    32:22  272  AHFEROM TEAME              SG SIEG LT DO. 18.30        1999 
   3 |  2.MHK  |  3.M |    33:39  276  FREDERIK WEHNER            SG WENDEN                   2000 
   4 |  3.MHK  |  4.M |    33:42  214  THOMAS GIESE               SG WENDEN                   1995 
   5 |  1.M40  |  5.M |    34:51  241  MARKUS MOCKENHAUPT         TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1980 
   6 |  1.MU20 |  6.M |    35:52  229  JULIUS KÖLBACH             LG SIEG                     2004 
   7 |  1.M35  |  7.M |    36:03  261  SVEN SCHNEIDER                                         1987 
   8 |  2.M35  |  8.M |    37:27  258  FOLKER SCHEPP              TUS DEUZ                    1983 
   9 |  4.MHK  |  9.M |    37:46  271  LENNART STÜHN              SVS EMMERZHAUSEN            1996 
  10 |  1.W35  |  1.F |    37:46  246  STEFANIE OSTHOFF           SG WENDEN                   1986 
  11 |  5.MHK  | 10.M |    37:47  243  DAVID NIERSTENHÖFER        TUS DEUZ                    1998 
  12 |  1.M45  | 11.M |    39:05  254  NILS RICHTER               VO2MAX/TV HAIGER            1975 
  13 |  2.M30  | 12.M |    39:25  252  JENS RAUPACH               CLV SIEGERLAND              1990 
  14 |  1.W30  |  2.F |    39:31  199  SANDRA CLEMENS             SG WENDEN                   1989 
  15 |  3.M30  | 13.M |    39:51  212  CHRISTIAN GEIMER           DIE MANNSCHAFT              1992 
  16 |  4.M30  | 14.M |    40:49  239  ANDRE METZGER              TRI.SI                      1990 
  17 |  2.M40  | 15.M |    40:50  256  MARCO SAUL                                             1982 
  18 |  5.M30  | 16.M |    40:56  217  MARCEL GRAF                DIE MANNSCHAFT E.V.         1989 
  19 |  3.M35  | 17.M |    40:58  204  MARTIN ERMERT              TUS WEITEFELD-LANG.         1985 
  20 |  2.MU20 | 18.M |    41:18  238  LUKAS LEINS                DIE MANNSCHAFT E.V.         2004 
  21 |  6.MHK  | 19.M |    41:19  218  ROBIN GRAF                 SV MALBERG                  1995 
  22 |  7.MHK  | 20.M |    41:24  226  RAMADAN KHALIL             ASC-WEIßBACHTAL             2001 
  23 |  4.M35  | 21.M |    41:42  249  DENNIS PAUSCHERT           DIE MANNSCHAFT E.V.         1984 
  24 |  3.MU20 | 22.M |    41:57  234  TOM-LUCA KRUMM             ASC WEIßBACHTAL             2004 
  25 |  6.M30  | 23.M |    42:15  250  RAPHAEL PETRI              HELLERTALER SCHACHF.        1991 
  26 |  1.M55  | 24.M |    42:20  264  JÖRG SCHÜTZ                DIE MANNSCHAFT              1966 
  27 |  2.M55  | 25.M |    42:40  450  HOLGER STÖCKMANN           SG WENDEN            WEN    1963 
  28 |  3.M55  | 26.M |    42:42  267  RÜDIGER STAHL              ASC WEISSBACHTAL            1967 
  29 |  1.W50  |  3.F |    42:51  279  RAMONA WIED                SG WENDEN                   1970 
  30 |  8.MHK  | 27.M |    43:22  265  NIKLAS SCHÜTZ              DIE MANNSCHAFT              1996 
  31 |  4.M55  | 28.M |    44:16  230  MATTHIAS KORTH             RSV DAADETAL                1964 
  31 |  4.M55  | 28.M |    44:16  242  SIEGFRIED MUNDO            SV DICKENDORF               1963 
  33 |  1.M60  | 30.M |    44:43  219  HORST GRÜBENER             TUS DEUZ                    1960 
  34 |  2.W30  |  4.F |    45:18  207  SABRINA FRANZ              RSV OSTHELDEN /LAKT.        1990 
  35 |  1.M65  | 31.M |    45:19  194  BERND BRENNER              RSV DAADETAL                1957 
  36 |  9.MHK  | 32.M |    45:38  257  SEBASTIAN SCHÄFER                                      1994 
  37 |  2.M45  | 33.M |    45:41  205  JENS FALK                  VTV FREIER GRUND            1975 
  38 | 10.MHK  | 34.M |    45:45  189  MATHIAS BALDUS             SG SIEG DO. 18.30           1995 
  39 |  6.M55  | 35.M |    45:46  274  MICHAEL WEBER              VFB WISSEN                  1965 
  40 | 11.MHK  | 36.M |    45:51  196  ALEXANDER BURSIAN                                      1998 
  41 |  3.M45  | 37.M |    46:00  236  MARKUS LAMPE               TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN         1976 
  42 |  1.WHK  |  5.F |    46:19  245  VANESSA OSTER              TUS DEUZ                    1996 
  43 |  1.M50  | 38.M |    46:27  244  ANDREAS OSTER              TUS DEUZ                    1969 
  44 |  2.M65  | 39.M |    46:31  192  GÜNTER BIELER              TUS DEUZ                    1954 
  45 |  2.M50  | 40.M |    47:13  200  INGO DAVID                 TSG HELBERHAUSEN            1972 
  46 |  3.M50  | 41.M |    48:14  280  NIKOLAUS ZARMUTEK          ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1968 
  47 |  2.W50  |  6.F |    48:21  190  ANJA BALDUS-SCHMIDT        VFB WISSEN                  1971 



  48 |  7.M55  | 42.M |    48:32  211  JÜRGEN GAST                ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1967 
  49 |  3.W50  |  7.F |    48:33  262  ANJA SCHNEIDER-SCHAFFA.    ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1971 
  50 |  3.M65  | 43.M |    48:38  268  CARLOS STEINER             TUS DEUZ                    1954 
  51 |  2.M60  | 44.M |    48:52  224  WINFRIED JUNG              SC ROTENSTEIN               1962 
  52 | 12.MHK  | 45.M |    48:55  275  OLIVER WEBER               VFB WISSEN                  1998 
  53 |  5.M35  | 46.M |    48:56  231  NICK KRAFFT                                            1986 
  54 |  3.M40  | 47.M |    49:09  263  DAVID SCHUMANN                                         1982 
  55 |  4.M65  | 48.M |    49:23  227  BERND KLAMM                SVS EMMERZHAUSEN            1956 
  56 |  4.M45  | 49.M |    50:35  259  FRANK SCHNEIDER            TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. LAN    1974 
  57 |  6.M35  | 50.M |    51:10  215  HANNES GIESELER            ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1984 
  58 |  4.M40  | 51.M |    51:29  237  GREGOR LEIFFELS                                        1979 
  59 |  1.W45  |  8.F |    51:33  253  NICOLE RICHSTEIN                                       1977 
  60 |  4.W50  |  9.F |    51:48  195  VIOLA BRUCH                TSG HELBERHAUSEN            1969 
  61 |  5.M65  | 52.M |    52:07  251  WOLFGANG PETRI             HELLERTALER SCHACHF.        1954 
  62 |  6.M65  | 53.M |    52:16  233  REINHOLD KRÄMER            ERDINGER ALKOHOLFREI        1954 
  63 |  5.W50  | 10.F |    52:32  193  DANIELA BORKENSTEIN        ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1970 
  64 |  1.W60  | 11.F |    52:52  220  SUSANNE HEIN               LG KINDELSBERG KREU. KIN         
  65 |  3.W30  | 12.F |    53:34  206  CHARLOTTE FISCHER          DJK                         1990 
  66 |  2.W35  | 13.F |    53:36  248  TINA PATT                  DJK HERDORF                 1987 
  67 |  1.W55  | 14.F |    53:38  281  KATJA BIELER               RSV OSTHELDEN        OST    1967 
  68 |  4.M50  | 54.M |    54:22  228  CARSTEN KOCZOR             ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1972 
  69 |  1.M80  | 55.M |    54:28  269  WERNER STÖCKER             LGW-TUS ERNDTEBRÜCK         1939 
  70 |  1.W40  | 15.F |    55:13  240  NADINE MINKEWITZ-RADOEV    TSV SIEGEN-TRUPBACH         1978 
  71 |  8.M55  | 56.M |    55:21  277  THOMAS WEHNER              SGWENDEN                    1964 
  72 |  6.W50  | 16.F |    55:46  208  MELANIE FREUND             ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1969 
  73 |  1.M70  | 57.M |    55:54  210  HANS-JOACHIM FRIES         RSV DAADETAL                1951 
  74 |  2.W45  | 17.F |    56:21  216  BIANCA GÖRNIG              TUS FELLINGHAUSEN           1973 
  75 |  2.W55  | 18.F |    56:41  223  PETRA JOSTING              DIE DIENSTAGSLÄUFER         1967 
  76 |  5.M45  | 58.M |    57:08  247  JAN PANTHEL                WSG BAD MARIENBERG          1976 
  77 |  1.W65  | 19.F |    57:33  266  CHRISTA SILLER             ASC-WEIßBACHTAL             1955 
  78 |  5.M40  | 59.M |    57:34  283  MARCO BERGER               TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. LAN    1980 
  79 |  6.M40  | 60.M |    57:35  282  CHRISTIAN BODE             TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. LAN    1981 
  80 |  2.W65  | 20.F |    58:55  270  CHRISTIANE STÖTZEL-DIT.    SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG         1957 
  81 |  7.M65  | 61.M |    58:56  202  REIMUND DITSCHE            SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG         1955 
  82 |  8.M65  | 62.M |    59:34  197  BERND BURSIAN              RSV DAADETAL                1953 
  83 |  3.W55  | 21.F |  1:02:31  260  SABINE SCHNEIDER                                       1963 
  84 |  9.M65  | 63.M |  1:03:22  278  KLAUS WERTHENBACH          SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG         1956 
  85 |  3.M60  | 64.M |  1:05:24  191  REINHARD BECKER            ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1960 
  86 |  2.M70  | 65.M |  1:08:26  222  KLAUS HUHN                 CVJM SIEGEN                 1948 
  87 |  1.M75  | 66.M |  1:08:28  201  ULRICH DE HAAN             LT FISCHBACHERBERG          1947 
  88 |  2.M80  | 67.M |  1:09:09  235  WINFRIED KURZE             LAUFRTEFF EISERFELD         1939 

>>> [MU20 ] KLASSE: MÄNNL.JUGEND U20 (2003/2004)
   1    35:52  229  JULIUS KÖLBACH             LG SIEG                     2004 
   2    41:18  238  LUKAS LEINS                DIE MANNSCHAFT E.V.         2004 
   3    41:57  234  TOM-LUCA KRUMM             ASC WEIßBACHTAL             2004 

>>> [WHK  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN HAUPTKLASSE  (1993 - 2002)
   1    46:19  245  VANESSA OSTER              TUS DEUZ                    1996 

>>> [MHK  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER HAUPTKLASSE  (1993 - 2002)
   1    32:22  272  AHFEROM TEAME              SG SIEG LT DO. 18.30        1999 
   2    33:39  276  FREDERIK WEHNER            SG WENDEN                   2000 
   3    33:42  214  THOMAS GIESE               SG WENDEN                   1995 
   4    37:46  271  LENNART STÜHN              SVS EMMERZHAUSEN            1996 
   5    37:47  243  DAVID NIERSTENHÖFER        TUS DEUZ                    1998 
   6    41:19  218  ROBIN GRAF                 SV MALBERG                  1995 
   7    41:24  226  RAMADAN KHALIL             ASC-WEIßBACHTAL             2001 
   8    43:22  265  NIKLAS SCHÜTZ              DIE MANNSCHAFT              1996 
   9    45:38  257  SEBASTIAN SCHÄFER                                      1994 
  10    45:45  189  MATHIAS BALDUS             SG SIEG DO. 18.30           1995 
  11    45:51  196  ALEXANDER BURSIAN                                      1998 
  12    48:55  275  OLIVER WEBER               VFB WISSEN                  1998 

>>> [W30  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 30           (1988 - 1992)
   1    39:31  199  SANDRA CLEMENS             SG WENDEN                   1989 
   2    45:18  207  SABRINA FRANZ              RSV OSTHELDEN /LAKT.        1990 
   3    53:34  206  CHARLOTTE FISCHER          DJK                         1990 



>>> [M30  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 30           (1988 - 1992)
   1    31:50  213  MARCO GIESE                SG WENDEN                   1992 
   2    39:25  252  JENS RAUPACH               CLV SIEGERLAND              1990 
   3    39:51  212  CHRISTIAN GEIMER           DIE MANNSCHAFT              1992 
   4    40:49  239  ANDRE METZGER              TRI.SI                      1990 
   5    40:56  217  MARCEL GRAF                DIE MANNSCHAFT E.V.         1989 
   6    42:15  250  RAPHAEL PETRI              HELLERTALER SCHACHF.        1991 

>>> [W35  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 35           (1983 - 1987)
   1    37:46  246  STEFANIE OSTHOFF           SG WENDEN                   1986 
   2    53:36  248  TINA PATT                  DJK HERDORF                 1987 

>>> [M35  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 35           (1983 - 1987)
   1    36:03  261  SVEN SCHNEIDER                                         1987 
   2    37:27  258  FOLKER SCHEPP              TUS DEUZ                    1983 
   3    40:58  204  MARTIN ERMERT              TUS WEITEFELD-LANG.         1985 
   4    41:42  249  DENNIS PAUSCHERT           DIE MANNSCHAFT E.V.         1984 
   5    48:56  231  NICK KRAFFT                                            1986 
   6    51:10  215  HANNES GIESELER            ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1984 

>>> [W40  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 40           (1978 - 1982)
   1    55:13  240  NADINE MINKEWITZ-RADOEV    TSV SIEGEN-TRUPBACH         1978 

>>> [M40  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 40           (1978 - 1982)
   1    34:51  241  MARKUS MOCKENHAUPT         TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1980 
   2    40:50  256  MARCO SAUL                                             1982 
   3    49:09  263  DAVID SCHUMANN                                         1982 
   4    51:29  237  GREGOR LEIFFELS                                        1979 
   5    57:34  283  MARCO BERGER               TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. LAN    1980 
   6    57:35  282  CHRISTIAN BODE             TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. LAN    1981 

>>> [W45  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 45           (1973 - 1977)
   1    51:33  253  NICOLE RICHSTEIN                                       1977 
   2    56:21  216  BIANCA GÖRNIG              TUS FELLINGHAUSEN           1973 

>>> [M45  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 45           (1973 - 1977)
   1    39:05  254  NILS RICHTER               VO2MAX/TV HAIGER            1975 
   2    45:41  205  JENS FALK                  VTV FREIER GRUND            1975 
   3    46:00  236  MARKUS LAMPE               TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN         1976 
   4    50:35  259  FRANK SCHNEIDER            TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. LAN    1974 
   5    57:08  247  JAN PANTHEL                WSG BAD MARIENBERG          1976 

>>> [W50  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 50           (1968 - 1972)
   1    42:51  279  RAMONA WIED                SG WENDEN                   1970 
   2    48:21  190  ANJA BALDUS-SCHMIDT        VFB WISSEN                  1971 
   3    48:33  262  ANJA SCHNEIDER-SCHAFFA.    ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1971 
   4    51:48  195  VIOLA BRUCH                TSG HELBERHAUSEN            1969 
   5    52:32  193  DANIELA BORKENSTEIN        ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1970 
   6    55:46  208  MELANIE FREUND             ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1969 

>>> [M50  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 50           (1968 - 1972)
   1    46:27  244  ANDREAS OSTER              TUS DEUZ                    1969 
   2    47:13  200  INGO DAVID                 TSG HELBERHAUSEN            1972 
   3    48:14  280  NIKOLAUS ZARMUTEK          ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1968 
   4    54:22  228  CARSTEN KOCZOR             ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1972 

>>> [W55  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 55           (1963 - 1967)
   1    53:38  281  KATJA BIELER               RSV OSTHELDEN        OST    1967 
   2    56:41  223  PETRA JOSTING              DIE DIENSTAGSLÄUFER         1967 
   3  1:02:31  260  SABINE SCHNEIDER                                       1963 

>>> [M55  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 55           (1963 - 1967)
   1    42:20  264  JÖRG SCHÜTZ                DIE MANNSCHAFT              1966 
   2    42:40  450  HOLGER STÖCKMANN           SG WENDEN            WEN    1963 
   3    42:42  267  RÜDIGER STAHL              ASC WEISSBACHTAL            1967 
   4    44:16  230  MATTHIAS KORTH             RSV DAADETAL                1964 
   4    44:16  242  SIEGFRIED MUNDO            SV DICKENDORF               1963 



   6    45:46  274  MICHAEL WEBER              VFB WISSEN                  1965 
   7    48:32  211  JÜRGEN GAST                ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1967 
   8    55:21  277  THOMAS WEHNER              SGWENDEN                    1964 

>>> [W60  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 60           (1958 - 1962)
   1    52:52  220  SUSANNE HEIN               LG KINDELSBERG KREU. KIN         

>>> [M60  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 60           (1958 - 1962)
   1    44:43  219  HORST GRÜBENER             TUS DEUZ                    1960 
   2    48:52  224  WINFRIED JUNG              SC ROTENSTEIN               1962 
   3  1:05:24  191  REINHARD BECKER            ASC WEIßBACHTAL             1960 

>>> [W65  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 65           (1953 - 1957)
   1    57:33  266  CHRISTA SILLER             ASC-WEIßBACHTAL             1955 
   2    58:55  270  CHRISTIANE STÖTZEL-DIT.    SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG         1957 

>>> [M65  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 65           (1953 - 1957)
   1    45:19  194  BERND BRENNER              RSV DAADETAL                1957 
   2    46:31  192  GÜNTER BIELER              TUS DEUZ                    1954 
   3    48:38  268  CARLOS STEINER             TUS DEUZ                    1954 
   4    49:23  227  BERND KLAMM                SVS EMMERZHAUSEN            1956 
   5    52:07  251  WOLFGANG PETRI             HELLERTALER SCHACHF.        1954 
   6    52:16  233  REINHOLD KRÄMER            ERDINGER ALKOHOLFREI        1954 
   7    58:56  202  REIMUND DITSCHE            SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG         1955 
   8    59:34  197  BERND BURSIAN              RSV DAADETAL                1953 
   9  1:03:22  278  KLAUS WERTHENBACH          SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG         1956 

>>> [M70  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 70           (1948 - 1952)
   1    55:54  210  HANS-JOACHIM FRIES         RSV DAADETAL                1951 
   2  1:08:26  222  KLAUS HUHN                 CVJM SIEGEN                 1948 

>>> [M75  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 75           (1943 - 1947)
   1  1:08:28  201  ULRICH DE HAAN             LT FISCHBACHERBERG          1947 

>>> [M80  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 80           (1938 - 1942)
   1    54:28  269  WERNER STÖCKER             LGW-TUS ERNDTEBRÜCK         1939 
   2  1:09:09  235  WINFRIED KURZE             LAUFRTEFF EISERFELD         1939 


